

64198-1

64198-1

NO. 64198-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

KEN JACOBSON,

Appellant,

v.

WILLIAM C. COWIN and REBECCA NYBERG, husband and wife;
GEORGE CODDINGTON and KAY CODDINGTON, husband and wife;
and BCSCBN, INC., a Washington corporation,

Respondents.

Appeal from the Superior Court for King County
Cause No. 07-2-35604-5 SEA

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DEAN A. MESSMER, WSBA #5738
LASHER HOLZAPFEL SPERRY & EBBERSON, P.L.L.C.
601 Union Street, Suite 2600
Seattle, WA 98101-4000
(206) 654-2440

2010 MAR 18
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR3

A. Assignments of Error3

B. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error5

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE6

A. Statement of Facts.....6

IV. ARGUMENT18

A. Standard of Review.....18

**B. BCSCBN Lacked the Right to Terminate Monthly Fee
 Payments to Jacobson.....20**

**C. Recoverable Development Costs Did Not Include
 “Accrued Shareholder Loan Interest,” and There Was
 No Substantial Evidence of any “Lease” or
 “Insurance” Payments to Third Parties28**

**D. Granting Jacobson Only 36 Days to Exercise and Close
 a Purchase Pursuant to His Right of First Refusal Was
 an Abuse of Discretion by the Trial Court35**

**E. The Trial Court Erred in Failing to Direct BCSCBN to
 Sell the Vantage Bay Property and Related Rights,
 Prior to the Entry of any Judgment Against Jacobson
 for his 33% Share of Development Costs39**

**F. The Trial Court Erred in Setting a Due Date for
 Payment of the Motel 6 Note, Without Also Directing
 Cowan to Sign the Short Plat Required to Make the
 Motel 6 Property Lots Legally Salable42**

VI. CONCLUSION44

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Doe v. Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints</u> , 141 Wash.App. 407, 434-35, 167 P.3d 1193 (2007).....	20
<u>Harmon v. Dept. of Labor & Industries</u> , 111 Wash.App. 920, 928, 47 P.3d 169 (2002)	20
<u>Hegwine v. Longview Fibre Co., Inc.</u> , 162 Wash.2d 340, 353, 172 P.3d 688 (2007)	19
<u>In re Estate of Reilly</u> , 78 Wash.2d 623, 654, 479 P.2d 1 (1970).....	18
<u>In re Riddell</u> , 138 Wash.App. 485, 491-92157 P.3d 888 (2007).....	19, 20
<u>Lovric v. Dunatov</u> , 18 Wash.App. 274, 281, 567 P.2d 678 (1977)	23
<u>Maehren v. City of Seattle</u> , 92 Wash.2d 480, 488, 599 P.2d 1255 (1979).....	20
<u>Malarkey Asphalt Co. v. Wyborney</u> , 62 Wash.App. 495, 505, 814 P.2d 1219 (1991).....	22, 23
<u>Niemann v. Vaughn Community Church</u> , 154 Wash.2d 365, 374, 113 P.3d 463 (2005)	20
<u>Roberts v. Atlantic Richfield Co.</u> , 88 Wash.2d 887, 894, 568 P.2d 764 (1977).....	22
<u>Robinson v. Davis</u> , 158 Wash. 556, 559, 291 P.2d 711 (1930).....	37
<u>Save Columbia CU Committee v. Columbia Community Credit Union</u> , 134 Wash.App. 175, 180-81, 139 P.3d 386 (2006).....	19
<u>Tanner Electric Coop. v. Puget Sound Power & Light</u> , 128 Wash.2d 656, 674, 911 P.2d 1301 (1996)	19
<u>Thompson v. St. Regis Paper Co.</u> , 102 Wash.2d 219, 233, 685 P.2d 1081 (1984).....	22
<u>Wenatchee Sportsmen Ass'n v. Chelan County</u> , 141 Wash.2d 169, 176, 4 P.3d 123 (2000)	19
